Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Trademark Registration Number previously recorded on Reel 003262 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Asset Sale and Assignment of all right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PlayStream, LLC		110/05/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
l layetteam, 226		10,00,200	COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlayStream, Inc.
Street Address:	One Jenner
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450587	PLAYSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)721-5555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 721-5565

Email: jds@bblawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: J. Douglas Shepherd
Address Line 1: 4 San Joaquin Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Douglas Shepherd
	TRADEMARK

900044042 REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0234

OP \$40.00 245058

Signature:	/J. Douglas Shepherd/
Date:	03/13/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=Recordation and Assignment.03-13	-06_Page_2#page1.tif -06_Page_3#page1.tif -06_Page_4#page1.tif -06_Page_5#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0235 FROM : BAINBRIDGE LAW GROUP, P.C.

02/40.7/22-0065555 700244980

Feb. 17 2006 03:50PM P2

PlayStreem, LLC Additional Individual(a) Association Additional Partmership Limited Partmership Street Corporation—State: Corporation—State: City Other Limited Limitity Company (Washington) Citizenship (see guidal)nee) Limited States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignees (Des	ad documents or the new address(es) below. The and address of receiving party(les) of names, addresses, or ditzenship attached? No. PlayStream, Vic.
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: PISES 1. Name of conveying party(lea): PlayStreem, LLC Additional Individual(a) Individual(a) Association Additional Partnership Corporation—State: Other Limited Limitity Company (Washington) State City Other Limited Limitity Company (Washington) State City Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(a): Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assigned Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification in the policy of the partnership of	ad documents or the new address(es) below. The and address of receiving party(les) In amous, addresses, or citizenship attached? In amous, addresses, or citizenship attached? In a constitution of the co
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: PRESS 1. Name of conveying party(les): PlayStream, LLC Additional Individual(s) Corporation—State: Corporation—State: Other Limited Limitity Company (Washington) Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? No Nature of conveyance /Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assigned Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification in the conveyance identification in the conveyance is as a security and identification in the conveyance is as a security and identification number(s) or registration number(s) and identification in the conveyance is as a security and identification in the conveyance is as a security and identification number(s) or registration number(s) and identification in the conveyance is a security as a security and identification in the conveyance is a security as a security as a security and identification in the conveyance is a security as a se	ad documents or the new address(es) below. The and address of receiving party(les) In amous, addresses, or citizenship attached? In amous, addresses, or citizenship attached? In a constitution of the co
1. Name of conveying party(lea); PlayStream, LLC Additional individual(s) Corporation—State: Corporation—State: City Other Limited Partnership Citycenship (see guidalines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? No No No No No No No No No N	ne and address of receiving party(les) set names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Set PlayStream, Inc. na) ress; Suite 100 at Address; One Jenner Invine Si California stry: United States Citizenship eneral Partnership Citizenship proporation Citizenship Linited States (Navada) ther Citizenship made le not domiciled in the United States, a domastic ritative designation is attached: Yes No.
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Yes No Assignment Merger Yes No Assignment Change of Name Yes Yes Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s) B. Tra-	as names, addresses, or citizanship attached? In PlayStream, Inc. Ins. PlayStream, Inc.
individual(s) Association Add General Partnership Corporation- State: City Other Limited Limited Partnership State City Other Limited Limitity Company (Washington) State City Additional names of conveying parties attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Ctober 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assigned Application number(s) and identification number(s) and identification No.(s) B. Trademerk Application No.(s)	na) ress: Suite 100 at Address: One Jenner Invine California recording Citizenship eneral Partnership Citizenship orporation Citizenship Linited States (Neverla) ther Citizenship United States (Neverla) rese is not domiciled in the United States, a domissic retained designation is attracted. Yes
Individual(s)	at Address: One Jenner Invine California Citizenship Invited Partnership Invited Partnershi
City Other Limited Liability Company (Washington) Citizenship (see guidalines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assign other Assot Sale 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s) B. Tra-	Irvine California Itry: United States Sectation Citizenship Enter Partnership Citizenship Inited Partnership Citizenship Inited Partnership Citizenship Inited Partnership Citizenship Inited States (Neverla) Ither Citizenship Inee le not domiciled in the United States, a dominatio Interiwe declaration is attracted: Yes No
City Other Limited Liability Company (Washington) Cityzenship (see guidelines) Lixited States Could Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	itry: United States Zip: 92612 sectation Citizenship
Citizenship (see guidalines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assign the Control of Name II assign th	eneral Partnership Citizenship Inited Partnership
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance /Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assign the Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s)	eneral Partnership Citizanship Inited Partnership Citizanship Orporation Citizanship United States (Nevada) Citizanship Ther Citizanship United States (Nevada) There Is not domicilled in the United States, a domination of the Citizanship Citizanship Citizanship There Is not domicilled in the United States, a domination of the Citizanship Citizanship Citizanship
S. Nature of conveyance /Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assigned Change of Name Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s) B. Tra-	eneral Partnership Citizenship Inited Partnership Citizenship Orporation Citizenship United States (Neveda) Ther Citizenship Innee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Intellied designation is attached: Yes
Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assigned Change of Name Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s)	mited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assigned Change of Name Other Asset Sale Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s) B. Tra-	proporation Citizanship <u>United States (Neverla)</u> ther <u>Citizanship</u> nee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic intelligence of the control of the Citizanship
Security Agreement Change of Name If assk repres (Deal Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s)	ther Citizenship nee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic notative designation is attached: Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name If assign operation operation of Name If assign operation o	nee le not domiciled in the United States, a domastic
Cother_Asset Sale (Deal Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s)	fitalive designation is attached: Yes No
I. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identi A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Cardification or Deposition of Trademarks Yand Fills But V	emark Registration No.(s) 17; 2.657.605; and 2.606,804 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if LAYSTREAM; PLAYSTREAM.COM; and DIGITAL RIGHTS MEDIA	application or Regi strati on Number is unknown):
i. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: regions:	i number of applications and 3 3
	fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit cerd
treet Address: 4 San Jihaquin Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ity: Newcort Beach 8. Pay	ment Information:
•	radit Card Last 4 Numbers
hone Number: (948) 721-5565	Expiration Date
	Peposit Account Number?
AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
mail Addrass: plathiblastimus.com	Authorized User Name
mail Addrass: plathiblastimus.com	Authorized User Name
meli Address: pledibilmetrup.com Signature: Signature	Authorized User Name
meil Address: <u>plechbilaedimen.com</u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachements, and document:

14/25/2005 ET M FCi解析 使 FCi然望

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of April 27, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), by and between PlayStream, LLC, a Washington limited liability company having a place of business at 100 4th Avenue North, Suite #400, Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and PlayStream, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at One Jenner, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark registrations (relating to the Trademarks) listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR worldwide as of the Effective Date; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and the Registrations worldwide, and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR worldwide as of the Effective Date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A;
- (2) the Registrations set forth in Schedule B; and
- (3) any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR as of the Effective Date;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, Registrations, and other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR as of the Effective Date concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

ASSIGNOR: PlayStream, LLC

a Washington corporation

Name: (OP)

Its: President

ASSIGNEE: PlayStream, Inc. a Nevada corporation

1: 1hat

Name: Muio Sida

Its: Chief Legal Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0237

STATE OF Washington) ss.	
COUNTY OF King) ss.	
On 10.5 Zop5, before me, George Grabb personally l	Ben A. Harvill, personally appeared known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the	name is subscribed to the within instrument, and same in his/ her authorized capacity, and that by entity upon behalf of which the person(\$\(\beta \)) acted,
executed the instrument. HARVILL	
[SEAL PUBLIC STATE OF THE	Signature My Commission Expires June 11, 2007
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose racknowledged to me that he/she executed the	personally appeared known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument, and same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature
N. THORNTON COMM 1550680 COMM 1550680 COMANGE COUNTY COMMON Term Exp. Feb. 6, 2009	

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Marks:

PLAYSTREAM

DIGITAL RIGHTS MEDIA

PLAYSTREAM.COM

SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Registration(s):

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	INTL. CLASS(ES)
PLAYSTREAM	2,450,587	May 15, 2001	038, 039, 042
DIGITAL RIGHTS MEDIA	2,606,804	August 13, 2002	042
PLAYSTREAM.COM	2,657,605	December 10, 2002	038, 039, 042

Federal Trademark Application(s): NONE.

State Trademark Registration(s): NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 03/13/2006